LIST OF APPROVED PRODUCTS JUNE 2008

The following products were approved or certified during June, 2008, and have been added to the Mine Safety and Health Administration's list of permissible equipment.

The following products were approved as having met Part 7, Title 30 CFR.

1. Types "RigiDuct-H" and "RigiDuct-H WG" Ventilation Tubes. Approval No. 07-BA080003-0, issued to ABC Industries, Inc., P.O. Box 77, Warsaw, IN 46581, June 26, 2008.

2. Model 4045TF280, 84 hp (63kW), 80 hp (60kW), and 75 hp (56kW) @ 2400rpm Diesel Engine. Approval No. 07-ENA080006-0, issued to John Deere Power Systems Division, P.O. Box 8000, Waterloo, IA 50704, June 26, 2008.

3. SHD-GC Cable. Approval No. 07-KA080009-0, issued to Tele-Fonika Kable Handel S.A., ul. Skladowa 2, 41-902 Bytom, Poland, June 9, 2008.

4. Signal Cables. Approval No. 07-KA080010-0, issued to Power Technologies, P.O. Box 241, 605 E Illinois St., Petersburg, IN 47567, June 9, 2008.

5. TBD Cable. Approval No. 07-KA0800011-0, issued to Belden, 2200 U.S. Highway 27 South, Richmond, IN 47374, June 20, 2008.

The following product was approved as having met Part 18, Title 30 CFR.

1. Longwall Mining System. Approval No. 18-A080009-0, issued to Chevron Mining Inc., 12398 New Lexington Road, Berry, AL 35546, June 24, 2008.

The following product was approved as having met Part 35, Title 30 CFR.

1. Quintolubric 814-01ND High Water Base Concentrate Hydraulic Fluid. Approval No. 35-A080003-0, issued to Quaker Chemical Corp., One Quaker Park, 901 Hector Street, Conshohocken, PA 19428, June 16, 2008.

The following product was approved as having met Part 36, Title 30 CFR.

1. Model 20T150DXP Diesel-Powered Locomotive. Approval No. 36-CA080006-0, issued to Brookville Equipment, 175 Evans Street, Brookville, PA 15825, June 24, 2008.

LIST OF APPROVED PRODUCTS JUNE 2008

The following product should have been listed in the "List of Approved Products, May 2008".

1. "INKA08" Protective Sleeve. Acceptance No. IC-248/0, issued to Inka Oy, Inkantie 62, Fi-34980 Killinkoski, Finland, May 30, 2008.

Sincerely,

John P. Faini

John P. Faini Chief, Approval and Certification Center